

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2402	266	Version:	0					
Туре:	Corr	Communication			Status:	Passed			
File created:	6/4/2	6/4/2024			In control:	BOARD OF CITY	BOARD OF CITY SERVICE COMMISSIONERS		
On agenda:	6/11/2024				Final action:	6/11/2024	6/11/2024		
Effective date:									
Title:	Communication from the Milwaukee Health Department to extend the temporary appointment for Erick Munson, Public Health Assistant Laboratory Director, for 6-months, from June 30, 2024 through December 31, 2024. This is the fifth extension request.								
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:									
Attachments:	1. 10. MHD TA-EM.pdf								
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ad	tion	Result	Tally	
6/4/2024	0		OF CITY S		CE A	SSIGNED TO			
6/11/2024	0	BOARD OF CITY SERVIC COMMISSIONERS			CE AI	E APPROVED		4:0	
240266									

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Communication from the Milwaukee Health Department to extend the temporary appointment for Erick Munson, Public Health Assistant Laboratory Director, for 6-months, from June 30, 2024 through December 31, 2024. This is the fifth extension request.

Elizabeth Moore 6.4.24